TOWN BOARD OF THE TOWN OF DRESDEN COUNTY OF WASHINGTON, STATE OF NEW YORK

Resolution No.____ of 2016
Adopted Octobber10, 2016

Introduced by Councilman _____ who moved its adoption

Seconded by Councilman _____

RESOLUTION INTRODUCING PROPOSED LOCAL LAW TO OVERRIDE THE TAX LEVY LIMIT ESTABLISHED IN GENERAL MUNICIPAL LAW SECTION 3-c

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 10 of Municipal Home Rule Law, the Town Board of the Town of Dresden (the "Town") has the authority to adopt local laws; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to General Municipal Law Section 3-c, the Town Board of the Town of Dresden has the authority to adopt a budget that requires a tax levy that is greater than the tax levy limit for the coming fiscal year by adopting a local law by a vote of sixty percent (60%) of the total voting power of the Town Board of the Town to override such limit for such coming fiscal year only; and

WHEREAS, a proposed Local Law has been prepared by the Town Attorney, a copy of which is attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Town Board is desirous of proceeding with the review and consideration of this proposed Local Law.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the proposed Local Law is hereby accepted for introduction to the Town Board. A public hearing shall be scheduled for the consideration of the proposed Local Law to be held by the Town Board on November 9, 2015 at 7:00 p.m. at the Town Hall. Copies of the Local Law shall be available at the Town Clerk's office for review; and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Town Clerk is directed to post and publish a notice of said public hearing in The Whitehall Times at least five (5) days before the hearing; and be it further

RESOLVED, that the consideration and proposed adoption of this Local Law is an action under the New York State Environmental Quality Review Act (SEQRA). The Town Board hereby declares that this action is a Type II action pursuant to 6 NYCRR 617.5(20) and (27) and declares that the action does not have a significant impact on the environment and the action is hereby precluded from further environmental review; and be it further

RESOLVED, that this resolution shall take effect immediately.